
Preface 
Foreword 

Contents 

The Way of the Mantra 
Leaving Distractions Behind 
A Call to Fullness of Life 
Infinite Expansion of Love 
Discipline and Liberty 
Silent Communion 
The Peace of Christ 
Commitment to Simplicity 
The Way of Liberation 
Beyond Illusion 
We Have Meaning for God 
The Reality that is Love 
The Temple of Your Heart 
Rooted in the Centre 
Smashing the Mirror 
The Way to the Eternal 
Original Innocence 
Simplicity is Oneness 
Beyond Technique 
Death 
Death and Resurrection 
The Spirit of Lent 
The Meaning of Silence 
The Life Source 
The Reality of Faith 
The Wholeness of God 
Being Yourself 
Space to Be 

Vll 

X 
1 
5 
9 

13 
16 
19 
23 
26 
30 
33 
36 
39 
43 
46 
49 

52 

54 
58 
61 
65 
68 

71 
74 
76 
79 
83 
86 

91 



The One Centre 
Simple Enjoyment of the Truth 
The Light of Christ 
The Inner Christ 
Free to be True 
The Accuracy of Sacrifice 
How to Meditate 

95 

99 

102 

105 
108 

112 

115 

Preface 

Perhaps because it was the last thing he \, :­
before his death, I have re-read Fr Jo:::-: 
book many times. Although we did no: L 
close to death he was, it seems to me 
be his last written message and so he ..:c:-: 
hundred words an experience of pra:- er 
others into it which, to me, is the esser:..:c:­
simplicity. 

Over my years of discipleship with 
understand both his own simplicity an.: 
teaching. When he spoke to the groups \\ :-: 
with us at the monasteries in London 2.:-:. 
composed of widely differing types of 
his simplicity together with his cor.s:.:: 
language, anecdote and humour kept 
attention and prepared them, as he inter . ..: 
ation but for silence. 

During the last few years we recorded 
session and then published them as casse:::: 
itas' series. These will continue to be pub!:: 
and inspire individuals and groups arou:ic 
years to come. So it is important to under� 
which these written words were spoken. T: 
still do) at eight o'clock in the evening. 0:-: 
meets newcomers to the Monday night ire 
shows them down to the meditation-lectu:-..: 
assemble and where music is playing .. .\ 
eight o'clock Fr John enters and sits on 2 .:­

He is facing anywhere between forty z,:-. .: 
some sitting on cushions on the floor. 

VB 


