Contents

Preface		Vii
Foreword		Х
The Way of the Mantra		1
Leaving Distractions Behind		5
A Call to Fullness of Life		9
Infinite Expansion of Love		13
Discipline and Liberty		16
Silent Communion		19
The Peace of Christ		23
Commitment to Simplicity		26
The Way of Liberation		30
Beyond Illusion		33
We Have Meaning for God		36
The Reality that is Love		39
The Temple of Your Heart		43
Rooted in the Centre		46
Smashing the Mirror		49
The Way to the Eternal		52
Original Innocence		54
Simplicity is Oneness		58
Beyond Technique		61
Death		65
Death and Resurrection		68
The Spirit of Lent		. 71
The Meaning of Silence	a A	74
The Life Source		76
The Reality of Faith		79
The Wholeness of God		83
Being Yourself		86
Space to Be		91

The One Centre	95
Simple Enjoyment of the Truth	99
The Light of Christ	102
The Inner Christ	105
Free to be True	108
The Accuracy of Sacrifice	112
How to Meditate	115